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In the Matter of 

IDAHO POWER COMPANY 

2013 Integrated Resource Plan 

STAFF MOTION TO POSTPONE 
(Expedited Consideration Requested) 

  

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 

LC 58 
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9 	Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Staff) ask the administrative law judge 

10 to postpone the due date for the proposed order in this case from March 7, 2014, to March 11, 

11 2014. Staff asks for this extension to once again align the procedural schedules in Docket Nos. 

12 LC 57 (PacifiCorp IRP) and LC 58 (Idaho Power Company IRP). Staff filed its public meeting 

13 memorandum regarding LC 57 on March 4, 2014, but received an extension until March 11, 

14 2014 to file the proposed order. Staff would prefer to file the proposed orders for both dockets 

15 on the same day and accordingly, asks to extend the due date for the proposed order in this 

16 docket from March 7, 2014 to March 11, 2014. Staff will file the public meeting memorandum 

17 in this docket on March 7, 2014. 
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Staff has contacted all parties to this docket regarding this motion. The parties that have 

actively participated in this docket by filing comments have stated that they do not object to this 

motion. And, none of the non-active parties has raised an objection. 

Because the proposed order is due today, Staff asks for expedited consideration. 

6 DATED this day of March, 2014. 
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8 Respectfully submitted, 

9 ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 
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12 Stephanie S. Andrus, OSB #92512 
3  Senior Assistant Attorney General 

13 Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility 
Commission of Oregon 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hearby certify that on March 7, 2014, I served the foregoing STAFF MOTION TO 

POSTPONE upon all parties of record in this proceeding by electronic mail only as all parties 

have waived paper service. 

Regulatory Dockets 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
dockets@idahopower.com  

Brittany Andrus (C) 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
brittany.andrus@state.or.us  

Kacia Brockman (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
kacia.brockman@state.or.us  

Megan Decker 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th, Suite 1125 
Portland OR 97204-1629 
megan@rnp.org  

Renee M. France (C) 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us  

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

RNP Dockets 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th , Suite 1125 
Portland OR 97204 
dockets@rnp.org  

Stephanie S. Andrus (C) 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us  

Phil Carver (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
phil.carver@state.or.us  

Nancy Esteb, Ph.D 
PO Box 490 
Carlsborg WA 98324 
betseesteb@qwest.net  
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Legal Se etary 
Natural Resources Section 

Patrick G. Hager 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC0702 
Portland OR 97204 
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com  
patrick.hager@pgn.corn 

Brian Kuehne 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St 3WTC BRO6 
Portland OR 97204 
brian.kuehne@pgn.corn 

G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Lisa D. Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
lnordstrom@idahopower.corn 

Robert Jenks (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

John Lowe 
Renewable Energy Coalition 
12050 SW Tremont Street 
Portland OR 97225-5430 
jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com  

Thomas H. Nelson 
PO Box 1211 
Welches OR 97067-1211 
nelson@thnelson.com  

Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@mcd-law.corn 

V. Denise Saunders 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St 1WTC1301 
Portland OR 97204 
denise.saunders@pgn.com  

(C)= Confidential 
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